

John F. Povilaitis 717 237 4825 john.povilaitis@bipc.com 409 North Second Street Suite 500 Harrisburg, PA 17101-1357 T 717 237 4800 F 717 233 0852

March 24, 2023

VIA EMAIL

Jonathan Nase, Esq. Cozen O'Conner 17 North Second Street Suite 1410 Harrisburg, PA 17101 jnase@cozen.com

Re: StoneyBank Development, LLC v. The Walnut Hill Utility Company

Docket No. C-2020-3022179

Dear Counsel:

Enclosed please find the Responses of The Walnut Hill Utility Company ("Walnut Hill") to the Interrogatories Set III, Nos. 22-27 and 29-31 of StoneyBank Development, LLC in the above-referenced proceeding.

Copies are being served as indicated in the attached Certificate of Service.

Very truly yours,

John F. Povilaitis

JFP/kas Enclosure

cc: Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta (letter and Certificate of Service only via efiling)

Certificate of Service

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILTIY COMMISSION

StoneyBank Development, LLC :

Complainant

.

v. : Docket No. C-2020-3022179

:

The Walnut Hill Utility Company :

Respondent :

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of the foregoing document upon persons listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa Code § 1.54.

VIA EMAIL

Hon. Steven K. Haas
Administrative law Judge
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West
Harrisburg, PA 17120
sthaas@pa.gov
(Cover Letter and Certificate of Service ONLY)

Jonathan Nase, Esquire
David Zambito, Esquire
Cozen & O'Conner
17 N. Second Street Suite 1410
Harrisburg, PA 17101
jnase@cozen.com
dzambito@cozen.com

John F. Povilaiti

DATED: March 24, 2023